004 F-683

FORM PTO-1585 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the Unite	d States Patent	and Trademark Of	fice: Please rec	ord the attached origina	al documents or copy	/ thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ie CNH Belgium N.V. Stephan P.G. Deneir Steven C. Young 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: New Holland North America, Inc. Address: Intellectual Property Law Department					
		☐ Yes ဩ No			ту кам Берагинен	*
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	700 State	Street				
3. Nature of conveyance;					17-AR	***************************************
☑ Assignment	☐ Mer	rger			<u></u>	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Cha	ange of Name	City: Ra	cine	State/Prov.:	wi
☐ Other	707.1		Country:	USA	ZIP: <u>53404</u>	
Execution Date: October 21,	- Additional na	ıme(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ∑	⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent numbers(s):	- · · · · · ·	786.	· 186	TUMBE
If this document is being file	d together with	a new application	n, the executio	n date of the applicat	tion is:	
Patent Application No.	B .	B. Patent No.(s)				
				, ,		
10/477,686	November 14	4, 2003				
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes	≽ ⊠ No		
Name and address of party concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Rebecca Henkel	7 Total fee	(37 CER 3 41):		VI-174		
Registration No. 53015	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
Address: CNH America LL						
Intellectual Property Law Dep	- ⊠ Autho	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
700 State Street		8. Deposit account number:				
City: Racine	State/Pro	ov.: <u>WI</u>	03-1025			
Country; USA	ZIP: <u>534</u>	104	(Attach du	uplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit acc	count)
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. Rebecca Henkel 	and belief, the		,	T. T. d. L.		ие сору
Name of Person Sig	ning	1-00	Signature		31August 2004 Date	
	-	r of pages including o	-	1 2	4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment Agreement is entered into this twenty-first day of October 2003, between CNH BELIGIUM N.V., formerly named New Holland Belgium N.V., of Leon Claeysstraat 3A, B-8210 Zedelgem, Belgium, Stephan P.C. DENEIR of Strobomestraat 19, B-8890 Moorslede, Belgium, and Steven C. YOUNG of 1037 Roesser Drive, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601, U.S.A. [hereinafter referred to as the Assignors of the first Part and NEW HOLLAND NORTH AMERICA, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at New Holland, Pennsylvania, United States of America. [hereinafter referred to as the Assignee], its successors, and assigns, of the second Part.

WHEREAS, the said Stephan P.G. DENEIR and Steven C. YOUNG [hereinatter referred to as the Inventor(s)] is (are)/has (have) been in the employ of the said CNH BRI.GIUM N.V. within the jurisdiction of the Laws of Belgium and is (are) the true and first Inventor(s) of an invention [hereinafter referred to as the Invention] entitled "Control arrangement and mothod for a hydraulic system", the specification of which was filed on May 15, 2002 as PCT International application number PCT/RP02/05484 and the Convention Priority Claim based on British Application 01 11918.9 of May 16, 2001.

AND WHEREAS, the said CNH BRLGIUM N.V. is joining in the execution of this Assignment Agreement to convey all right, title and interest in the Invention as described below and vested therein by virtue of the contract of employment with the Inventor(s) and by virtue of any other agreements or rights of law or equity.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the country of the United States of America in and to the Invention and in and to any patent application and patent granted thereon filed in said country, and including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of any such potent application and of all corresponding right of priority resulting from the filing thereof, and authorize and request that any and all said patents be issued to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns. The Assignors covenant that they have full rights and power to enter into this Assignment Agreement and agree that they will communicate to the Assignce or its representative, all facts known to them respecting the Invention, whenever requested, and that they will testify or provide access to personnel to textify in any legal proceeding, and that they will sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation and reissue applications, and make all rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in said country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the Assignors have caused this Agreement to be executed on the day and year first above written.

for and on behalf of

Authorized Signatory

Witnessed by

Witnessed by

RECORDED: 08/31/2004

Stephan P.G. DENEIR

PATENT

REEL: 015097 FRAME: 0601